CH \$40.00 535944;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM854688

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW A	SSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANG	GE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROOF TECHNOLOGIES		11/16/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jasper AI, Inc.	
Street Address:	3001 Bee Caves Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100 A	
City:	Rollingwood	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5359442	PROOF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509892131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509658731

Email: docketing@trademarkia.com

Correspondent Name: LegalForce RAPC Worldwide, P.C.

Address Line 1: 446 E Southern Ave
Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85282

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Michael Miller
SIGNATURE:	/John Michael Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2023

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 008263 FRAME: 0347

900815159

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008263 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 11/20/2023